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Insulated stainless steel tray
delivery carts/cabinets for insulated
trays for correctional facilities

 Fully insulated non-heated s/s cabinets for transporting stacked
       insulated trays.
 Choice of single, double or triple door cabinets.
 6” casters (5” for single section cabinets), push handle & perimeter 

bumper are standard.                                                     
 Heavy duty reinforced correctional hinges.                                                                                 
                                                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                                                           

CATALOG PAGE B-26A
(For 11”x 16”x 2¾” and 13⅞”x 15½”x 2½” thk. stacked insulated trays)

                     

            2151-HD-2-1116-68
       (with correctional package)

NOTE 1: Prices are based on a minimum quantity of 5 units.  For quantities under 5, consult factory.                                     
These cabinets are also available with heating unit and for other tray sizes.  Consult factory.                        

NOTE 2: These models for 11”x16”x2¾” trays will also carry Duralux T-240 (11¼”x15½”x2 2/5” thk),
                  Incellator #2 & 3 (10”x16”x2.15 “ or 2.85” thk), Plastocon (10¾”x14½”x2½” or 3¼” thk) and
                  Rock (9½”x14¼”x1⅞” thk) trays.  Capacity will vary.  
NOTE 3:  These models for 13⅞”x15½”x2½” will NOT go thru’ a standard 33”W door.  Please make sure
                  that your hallway door openings are larger than 38” for these carts.  These models will also carry
                  design specialty T-340 (13⅝”x15⅛”x2 9/16” thk) and Plastocon (Insulator & Supermax 13.6”x15”x2.86” thk)
                 trays.  Capacity will vary.
NOTE 4:  Sample tray is required with order for proper sizing.   
NOTE 5: These cabinets are also available as heated cabinets. Aluminum construction is also available. Consult factory.   
                                                                                                                  

Options:    List Price
1.  Correctional package…………………………$920                                                                                                               
2.  18 ga. Exterior……………………………..…Add 12% (consult factory)
3.  Top mounted latch……………………………$300 (for single or double door cabinet)
4.  Top mounted latch……………………………$600 (for triple door cabinets)
5.  6” Balloon casters upgrade…………………..$282
6.  8” Balloon casters upgrade…………………..$383
7.  8” Polyurethane casters upgrade……………..$248

For other options, see Table CC-1
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Model Number
Tray
Size

(Inches)

Type
of

Door

Tray
Capacity

O.A. Dimensions
(Inches) Weight

(Pounds)

List
Price

(see note 1)D W H
2151-HD-1116-48

11x16x2¾
(T-140)

SEE
NOTE  2

Single 48 41½ 31½ 60½ 380 $6,165
2151-HD-1116-30 Single 30 41½ 31½ 43 363 5,776

2151-HD-2-1116-52 Double 52 31½ 48½ 52⅝ 405 9,357
2151-HD-2-1116-60 Double 60 31½ 48½ 58⅝ 430 9,826
2151-HD-2-1116-68 Double 68 31½ 48½ 64⅝ 450 10,428
2151-HD-3-1116-78 Triple 78 31½ 69¾ 52⅝ 490 12,286
2151-HD-3-1116-90 Triple 90 31½ 69¾ 60 580 12,755
2151-HD-3-1116-102 Triple 102 31½ 69¾  64⅝ 596 12,995

2151-HD-1315-30
13⅞x15½x2½
(ALLADIN)

SEE
NOTE 3

Single 30 38⅛ 29 60½ 375 5,974
2151-HD-1315-16 Single 16 38⅛ 29 43 350 5,766

2151-HD-2-1315-56 Double 56 37¼ 48½ 52⅝ 390 10,785
2151-HD-2-1315-64 Double      64 37¼ 48½ 58⅝ 460 11,619
2151-HD-3-1315-84 Triple      84 37¼ 69¾ 52⅝ 625 15,143
2151-HD-3-1315-96 Triple 96 37¼ 69¾ 60 650 15,703
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TABLE BB-1
OPTIONS FOR CABINETS, TRANSPORT & DELIVERY, NON-HEATED

LIST PRICE FOR

ALUMINUM
MODELS

STAINLESS 
STEEL
MODEL

1. Corner bumpers (set of 4) 
2. Vertical leg bumpers (set of 4)
3. Wheel brakes (pair) for 5" or 6" casters
4. Wrap around bumper (single section cabinet)
5. Wrap around bumper (double section cabinet) 
6. Floor lock (5")
7. Floor lock (6") 
8. Floor lock (8") 
9. Extra pair of universal angle slides
10. CASTERS UPGRADE (IN LIEU OF 5" STANDARD, SET OF 4)

A. 5" Polyurethane
B. 5" Balloon (decorative)
C. 6" Polyurethane (1,200# capacity)
D. 6" Heavy duty polyurethane (2,000# capacity)
E. 5" Hi-Temp
F. 6" Balloon
G. 8" Polyurethane
H. Stationary legs

11. CASTERS UPGRADE (IN LIEU OF 6" STANDARD, SET OF 4)
A. 6" Balloon
B. 8" Balloon
C. 8" Polyurethane

12. Swing door catch (for each door)
13. Door tag holder (for each door)
14. Lockable latch (for each door)
15. Top mounted latch (for each door)
16. Push handle (each)
17. Push handle (each) with 2 donut bumpers
18. Solid dutch doors (non-insulated) in lieu of single solid door 
19. Solid dutch doors (insulated) in lieu of single solid door 
20. Single LEXAN® door in lieu of single solid door 
21. Dutch LEXAN® doors in lieu of single solid door
22. Dutch LEXAN® doors in lieu of single LEXAN® door
23. 3 sided top rail (for-transport of light objects)
24. Pass thru' door (non-insulated)
25. Pass thru' door (insulated)
26. *Woodgrain vinyl on all 4 sides (single section cabinet)   
27. *Woodgrain vinyl on all 4 sides (double section cabinet)  
28. *Woodgrain formica on all 4 sides (single section cabinet) 
29. *Woodgrain formica on all 4 sides (double section cabinet) 
30. Drain hole/section
31. Export crating
32. Vent holes on sides
33. Vent holes in back

        $149
175
  61
269
337
188
215
292
101

119
149
184
280
221
326
315
280

236
390
249
106
61

127
244
167
215
270
342
384
706
279
243
388
513
531
706
708

1,014
132
566
132
264

        $164
193

            61
305
402
249
280
355
167

119
149
184
280
221
326
315
280

236
390
249
125
   96
149
299
215
272
352
559
471
844
355
357
493
665
531
706
708

1,014
165
566
198
242

*WALNUT COLOR WOODGRAIN. OTHER COLORS ARE AVAILABLE AT ADDITIONAL COST.  CONSULT 
FACTORY.

NOTE: Most aluminum cabinets are also available in s/s construction.  Add 85% to list prices of aluminum models 
unless listed otherwise based on a minimum of 5 units & an up charge of 20% to 80% may apply for quantities 
under 5.  Consult factory.
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